Denver, Colorado, for $10.4 million. The following table summarizes the Company�s allocation of the purchase price
of assets acquired and liabilities assumed (in thousands):

   Logan Tower
Land  $ 1,306
Buildings and improvements 7,844
Tenant improvements 353
Acquired intangible assets 1,274
Accounts payable and other liabilities (48)
Lease intangible liabilities (306)

Total consideration  $ 10,423

The following table presents the unaudited revenues and income from continuing operations for Logan Tower on a pro
forma basis as if the Company had completed the acquisition of the property as of January 1, 2015 (in thousands):

Three Months
   Ended March 31,

2016

   Three Months
   Ended March 31,

2015
Total revenues as reported by City Office REIT, Inc.  $ 16,274   $ 11,259
Plus: Logan Tower �  148

Pro forma total revenues  $ 16,274   $ 11,407

Total operating income as reported by the City Office REIT, Inc.  $ (4,828)   $ 1,379
Plus: Logan Tower �  (106)

Pro forma operating income  $ (4,828)   $ 1,273

4. Lease Intangibles

Lease intangibles and the value of assumed lease obligations as of March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015 were
comprised as follows (in thousands):

March 31, 2016

Above
   Market
Leases

   In Place
Leases

Leasing
   Commissions   Total

Below
   Market
Leases

Below
Market

   Ground
Lease Total

Cost  $ 5,616   $ 44,478   $ 17,530   $ 67,624   $ (2,928)   $ (138)   $ (3,066)
Accumulated
amortization (3,040)  (19,882)  (6,822)  (29,744)  898  25  923

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

 $ 2,576   $ 24,596   $ 10,708   $ 37,880   $ (2,030)   $ (113)   $ (2,143)

December 31, 2015

Above
Market
Leases

In Place
Leases

Leasing
Commissions Total

Below
Market
Leases

Below
Market
Ground
Lease Total

Cost  $ 5,616   $ 44,478   $ 17,530   $ 67,624   $ (2,928)   $ (138)   $ (3,066)
Accumulated
amortization (2,830)  (17,641)  (6,163)  (26,634)  750  24  774

 $ 2,786   $ 26,837   $ 11,367   $ 40,990   $ (2,178)   $ (114)   $ (2,292)

9

Edgar Filing: City Office REIT, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

The estimated aggregate amortization expense for lease intangibles for the five succeeding years and in the aggregate
are as follows (in thousands):

2016  $ 8,234
2017 8,473
2018 5,469
2019 4,041
2020 3,218
Thereafter 6,302

 $   35,737

5. Debt

The following table summarizes the secured indebtedness as of March 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015 (in
thousands):

Property
March 31,
2016

December 31,
2015

Interest Rate as
of March 31,

2016 Maturity
Term Loan (1)  $ 14,000  $ 14,000   LIBOR+6.00%(2) September 2016